
School District of Okaloosa County
SUMMARY LEVEL PROJECT BUDGETS

FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012

PROJECT NAME: Reading Instruction - Literacy Coach Program

PROJECT NUMBER: 6123

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

FUND SOURCE: Reading Instruction

APPROPRIATIONS AND STAFFING:

APPROPRIATIONS

Object Group Number Object Group Name

Original               
2010-2011

Appropriation
2011-2012

Appropriation $ Increase (Decrease)

100 / 200 Salaries & Benefits    
Administrative/Managerial -$                                    -$                                    -$                                    
Educational Support -                                      -                                      -                                      
Instructional 532,500                           491,250                           (41,250)                            
Professional / Technical -                                      -                                      -                                      
Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 532,500                           491,250                           (41,250)                            

300 Purchased Service -                                      -                                      -                                      

400 Energy Services -                                      -                                      -                                      

500 Materials & Supplies -                                      -                                      -                                      

600 Capital Outlay -                                      -                                      -                                      

700 Other Expenses -                                      -                                      -                                      

900 Transfers/Reserves 544,977                           575,317                           30,340                             

Total Combined Appropriation 1,077,477$                     1,066,567$                     (10,910)$                         

STAFFING

2010-2011
Recommendation

2011-2012
Recommendation # Increase (Decrease)

Administrative/Managerial -                                  -                                  -                                  

Educational Support -                                  -                                  -                                  

Instructional 7.50                                 7.50                                 -                                  

Professional / Technical -                                  -                                  -                                  

Total Staff 7.50                               7.50                                -                                 

OTHER INFORMATION:

The Final Conference Report for fiscal year 2011-2012 contains a specific line item allocation for Reading Instruction. The District will use these funds to 
provide ongoing embedded professional development support for schools through Literacy Coaches. These funds will be used in conjunction with Title II - Part 
A funds for the Literacy Coach program. A priority focus for Literacy Coaches during the 2011-2012 school year will be support for secondary intensive reading 
teachers at both the middle and high schools.

The approving authority is the Chief Officer - Quality Assurance.





MIS 3176SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY
BUDGET ADJUSTMENT SHEET

FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012

COST CENTER NAME: Remittances, Transfers and Fund Balance CENTER NUMBER: 9026

PROJECT NAME: Reading Instruction - Literacy Coach Program PROJECT NUMBER: 6123

PROPOSED
OBJ OBJECT NAME/DESCRIPTION FUNC FUNCTION NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT FINAL

REQUESTED BUDGET
0997 RESERVE - PROJECTS 9890 RESERVES        575,317$              575,317$                    

 
   

 
 

      
 

   
 
 

      
 

   
 
 

      
 

   
 
 

      
 

   
 
 

      
 

   
 
 

      
 

   
 
 

      
 

   
 
 

Sub-Total (Page 1 Only) 575,317$              -$                       575,317$                    

GRAND TOTAL 575,317$              -$                       575,317$                    




